
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.14 

ANSWERED ON 20/07/2023 
 

CENTRALLY PROTECTED MONUMENTS IN ODISHA 

 
 14. SHRI MANAS RANJAN MANGARAJ: 

SMT. SULATA DEO: 
DR. PRASHANTA NANDA: 
 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 
 
  (a) the number of monuments under the “centrally protected list” within Odisha; 

(b) the revenue generated from such monuments in the last two years, year-wise; and 

(c) the details of utilisation of this revenue? 

 

ANSWER  
 

THE MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN 
REGION (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY) 

 
(a) There are 80 centrally protected monuments and protected areas in Odisha.  

 (b) The revenue generated from these protected monuments and areas during the last two 

years is as under: 

Year Revenue (amount in crore) 
2021-22 3.34 
2022-23 11.56 

 

(c) The revenue generated is deposited in the consolidated funds of India. 
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